
Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors and Officials Main Gate
07:00 14:00 07:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:00 18:00 10:00 Promoter Office Open Suite 2 
08:00 08:30 00:30 GT World Challenge Australia pwd by AWS and Monochrome GT4 Australia Extrication and Recovery Exercise 
08:30 08:50 00:20 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:10
09:00 10:00 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Free Practice 1 00:10
10:10 10:30 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 1 00:10
10:40 11:25 00:45 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Free Practice 1 00:10
11:35 12:05 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Free Practice 1 00:10
12:15 12:55 00:40 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Free Practice 1 00:10
13:05 14:05 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Free Practice 2 00:10
14:15 14:35 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 2 00:10
14:45 15:30 00:45 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Free Practice 2 00:10
15:40 16:10 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Free Practice 2 00:10
16:20 17:00 00:40 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Pre Qualifying 00:10
17:10 17:30 00:20 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Free Practice 3 00:10
17:40 18:40 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Pre Qualifying 00:15
18:55 19:25 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Qualifying 1 00:15
19:45 20:45 01:00 Officials Thank You BBQ Pit Building Roof
21:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h14 Sunset 

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors and Officials Main Gate
07:00 14:00 07:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:00 18:00 10:00 Promoter Office Open Suite 2
09:00 09:20 00:20 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:15
09:35 10:05 00:30 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Qualifying 00:15
10:20 10:35 00:15 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Qualifying 1 00:10
10:45 11:00 00:15 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Qualifying 2 00:15
11:15 11:45 00:30 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Qualifying 1 00:20
12:05 12:30 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race 1 - 12:28 + 1 lap 00:20
12:50 13:20 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race 1 - 13:18 + 1 lap 00:20
13:40 13:55 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:15
14:10 14:25 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Qualifying 2 00:05
14:30 15:00 00:30 Officials Break Officials Break 00:05
15:05 15:25 00:20 Public Pit Lane Walk Public Pit Lane Walk 00:15
15:40 16:05 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race 2 - 16:03 + 1 lap 00:35
16:15 16:30 00:15 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Grid Walk
16:40 17:40 01:00 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Race 1 - 17:38 + 1 lap 00:15
17:55 18:25 00:30 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race 2 (Night Race) - 18:23 + 1 lap 00:25
18:25 18:45 00:20 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Grid Walk
18:50 19:20 00:30 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Race 1 (Night Race) - 19:20 + 1 lap 00:35
19:30 19:45 00:15 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Grid Walk
19:55 20:55 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Race 1 (Night Race) - 20:53 + 1 lap 00:00
21:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h13 Sunset 

2025 SHANNONS SPEEDSERIES
SYDNEY MOTORSPORT PARK 2ND - 4TH MAY

PROVISIONAL Timetable V3 - 22ND APRIL 2025

ENGINE SILENCE 23:00 - 08:00 

ENGINE SILENCE 23:00 - 08:00 

Friday 2nd May

Saturday 3rd May



Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
06:00 08:00 02:00 All Series Competitors and Officials Main Gate
07:00 12:00 05:00 Accreditation Centre Main Gate
08:00 Public Access Main Gate
08:40 08:55 00:15 Track Inspection followed by SC and RC1 exercise 00:15
09:10 09:35 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race 3 - 09:33 + 1 lap 00:20
09:55 10:25 00:30 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Qualifying 2 00:25
10:50 11:50 01:00 Monochrome GT4 Australia Series Race 2 - 11:48 + 1 lap 00:20
12:10 12:55 00:45 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge Race 3 - 12:53 + 1 lap 00:20
13:15 13:40 00:25 First Focus Radical Cup Australia Race 4 - 13:38 + 1 lap 00:30
13:40 14:00 00:20 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Grid Walk
14:10 15:10 01:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS Race 2 - 15:08 + 1 lap 00:35
15:20 15:40 00:20 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Grid Walk
15:45 16:15 00:30 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia Race 2 - 16:15 + 1 lap 00:30
14:30 17:30 03:00 Porsche Michelin Sprint Challenge and First Focus Radical Cup Australia Truck Bump Out 

16:30 19:30 03:00 GT World Challenge Australia powered by AWS, Monochrome GT4 Australia and 
Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Australasia 

Truck Bump Out 

21:00 Circuit Gates Closed Circuit Gates Closed
17h12 Sunset 

2025 SHANNONS SPEEDSERIES
SYDNEY MOTORSPORT PARK 2ND - 4TH MAY

PROVISIONAL Timetable V3 - 22ND APRIL 2025

Sunday 4th May 

ENGINE SILENCE 23:00 - 08:00 


